
 ** All buses will depart school at 16.30pm instead of 17.30pm on Fridays

Gosport Route AM PM ** (one way daily) (two way daily) (one way termly) (two way termly)

Haslar Road 07:30 18:25 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Testcombe Road 07:36 18:19 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Queens Parade 07:40 18:13 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Portsmouth Rd, Chester Crescent 07:44 18:07 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

West Point 07:47 18:04 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Carisbrooke Avenue 07:53 17:54 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Bells Lane 07:55 17:50 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Fareham Station 08:07 17:38 £4 £7 £180 £290

Boundary Oak School 08:15 17:30  -  -  -  - 

Colden Common Route AM PM ** (one way daily) (two way daily) (one way termly) (two way termly)

St Vigor Way bus stop on Church Lane 07:27 07:27 18:14 £5.90 £10.80 £285 £460

Marwell Zoo 07:32 18:09 £5.90 £10.80 £285 £460

Lower Upham 07:38 18:03 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Bishops Waltham Clock Tower 07:44 18:00 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Droxford, Park Lane bus stop 07:57 17:47 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Soberton, War Memorial 08:01 17:42 £4.60 £8 £215 £350

Wickham Square 08:08 17:37 £4 £7 £180 £290

Boundary Oak School 08:15 17:30  -  -  -  - 

Chichester Route AM PM ** (one way daily) (two way daily) (one way termly) (two way termly)

Chichester, Fishbourne Tesco 07:15 18:30 £5.90 £10.80 £285 £460

Nutbourne, Main Rd, Barleycorn bus stop 07:24 18:21 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Emsworth, A259 Warblington Rd bus stop 07:30 18:15 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Emsworth, Havant Rd, Selangor Ave bus stop 07:34 18:11 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Emsworth, Green Pond corner bus stop 07:36 18:09 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Havant, McDonalds, Park Rd South 07:41  - £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Havant, Tesco, Park Rd South 07:42 18:04 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Langstone Rd, Woodbury Ave bus stop 07:43 18:03 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Farlington, Eastern Rd, Fitzherbert Road 07:54 17:52 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Havant Rd , Court Lane bus stop 08:00 17:46 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Boundary Oak School 08:15 17:30  -  -  -  - 

Netley Route AM PM ** (one way daily) (two way daily) (one way termly) (two way termly)

Netley Rail Station 07:20 18:30 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Hamble Square 07:30 18:20 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Lowford, School Road bus stop 07:45 17:55 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Bursledon, A27 Bursledon Station bus stop 07:55 17:50 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Boundary Oak School 08:20 17:30  -  -  -  - 

Southsea Route AM PM ** (one way daily) (two way daily) (one way termly) (two way termly)

Gunwharf Quays, St George's Rd bus stop 07:25 18:00 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Southsea, Festing Rd, Festing Inn bus stop 07:35 18:05 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Portsmouth, Cascades car park bus stop 07:49 17:56 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Portchester, lay-by near Lidl 07:55 17:45 £4.60 £8 £215 £350

Portchester, Dore Ave, crematorium bus stop 07:59 17:39 £4.60 £8 £215 £350

Boundary Oak School 08:15 17:30  -  -  -  - 

Lower Swanwick Route AM PM ** (one way daily) (two way daily) (one way termly) (two way termly)

A27 Lower Swanwick, Swanwick Lane bus stop 07:36 18:09 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Sarisbury Green 07:38 18:07 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Warsash, Co-op car park 07:48 17:57 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Raley Road 07:54 17:51 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Park Gate, Middle Rd car park 08:03 17:42 £4.60 £8 £215 £350

Boundary Oak School 08:20 17:30  -  -  -  - 

West End Route AM PM ** (one way daily) (two way daily) (one way termly) (two way termly)

Moorhill Road layby 07:10 17:50 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

West End, Midlands Estate bus stop 07:20 18:00 £5.40 £9.70 £260 £420

Bitterne,Cobden Ave, rear Yarrow Heights Sch 07:30 18:10 £5.90 £10.80 £285 £460

Bitterne, Pear Tree Gardens car park 07:40 18:20 £5.90 £10.80 £285 £460

Boundary Oak School 08:15 17:30  -  -  -  - 

Boundary Oak School Bus Service

Please note that timings may be affected by traffic delays which are beyond our control. 

Pupils must arrive 5 mins prior to the bus departure time 

Continued overleaf ...



Whiteley Route AM PM ** (one way daily) (two way daily) (one way termly) (two way termly)

Whiteley, KFC car park 07:40 17:50 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Swanwick Lane, lay by near Bye Road 07:50 18:00 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Fareham Sainsbury's 08:15 17:35            £1            £2           £50          £100

Boundary Oak School 08:20 17:30  -  -  -  - 

Boorley Green Route AM PM ** (one way daily) (two way daily) (one way termly) (two way termly)

Boorley Green Sports Pavillion 07:35 18:05 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Curdridge Reading Rooms 07:45 17:55 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Swanmore Village Hall 07:55 17:45 £5 £8.60 £230 £380

Wickham, Albany Farm lay by 08:10 17:35            £1            £2           £50          £100

Boundary Oak School 08:15 17:30  -  -  -  - 

All bus bookings or amendments should be made via : bus@boundaryoak.co.uk

All termly bus bookings must be paid in advance on receipt of an invoice from the Bursar.

All adhoc bookings will be billed at the end of the school term. Journeys that are booked but not taken are non-refundable.

Pupils should arrive 5 mins before the bus departure time. If your child misses the bus you will need to organise their journey to school

 yourself.

The school reserves the right to make route alterations after publication and in the event of this occuring will provide notice due of this.  

Drivers should not be asked to amend their route to accommodate additional stops along registered bus routes.

Continued overleaf ...

mailto:bus@boundaryoak.co.uk

